Impact of the Neutrino Oscillation
on Core-Collapse Supernovae
諏訪 雄大
（京都大学 基礎物理学研究所）
共同研究者
固武慶、滝脇知也(国立天文台)、佐藤勝彦(自然科学研究機構)、
M. Liebendörfer (Univ. Basel)
CfCAユーザーズミーティング＠天文台 /182011/1/12

exploding models by the same reason. It should be noted
that the larger ts leads the larger minimum
〈
ενX
〉2
LνX
for the explosion. Therefore, in order to obtain the larger
E∞
diag, the earlier the collective oscillation is neccesary.
Saturation energy: As shown in Figure 2, there is
the saturation value of Ediag for expoding models (E∞
diag).
This is due to the density decrease induced by the neu-
trino driven wind (seen in the bottom panel of Figure
1). Figure 5 shows the heating rate and the density dis-
tribution of N13R30E13T100S for 10 ms and 250 ms af-
ter ts (=100 ms after the bounce). As the shock wave
propagates outward, the ram pressure to the PNS de-
creases, leading the density decrease above the PNS (see
the blue line in Figurer 5). Therefore, the heating rate

N13R30E12T100S
N13R30E13T100S
N13R30E15T100S
N13R30E15T200S
CfCAユーザーズミーティング＠天文台 /182011/1/12
Collective oscillation-2
15
TABLE 1
1D simulations
Model Dimension Rν kBT−1
ν Lν ts Explosion E∞
diag Mt=ts
10 M∞
10
[km] [MeV−1] [1052erg s−1] [ms] [1051 erg] [M#] [M#]
N13R10E15T100S 1D 10 0.2101 (15MeV) 0.29 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R10E17T100S 1D 10 0.1854 (17MeV) 0.48 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R10E18T100S 1D 10 0.1751 (18MeV) 0.60 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R10E19T100S 1D 10 0.1658 (19MeV) 0.75 100 Yes 1.00 1.18 1.14
N13R10E20T100S 1D 10 0.1575 (20MeV) 0.92 100 Yes 1.49 1.18 1.12
N13R20E13T100S 1D 20 0.2424 (13MeV) 0.66 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R20E13T150S 1D 20 0.2424 (13MeV) 0.66 150 No — 1.21 —
N13R20E13T200S 1D 20 0.2424 (13MeV) 0.66 200 No — 1.25 —
N13R20E14T100S 1D 20 0.2251 (14MeV) 0.88 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R20E14T150S 1D 20 0.2251 (14MeV) 0.88 150 No — 1.21 —
N13R20E14T200S 1D 20 0.2251 (14MeV) 0.88 200 No — 1.25 —
N13R20E15T100S 1D 20 0.2101 (15MeV) 1.16 100 Yes 0.97 1.18 1.15
N13R20E15T150S 1D 20 0.2101 (15MeV) 1.16 150 Yes 0.54 1.21 < 1.24
N13R20E15T200S 1D 20 0.2101 (15MeV) 1.16 200 Yes 0.47 1.25 < 1.26
N13R20E21T100S 1D 20 0.1500 (21MeV) 4.47 100 Yes 5.56 1.18 1.07
N13R20E22T100S 1D 20 0.1432 (22MeV) 5.39 100 Yes 6.50 1.18 1.07
N13R28E13T100S 1D 28 0.2424 (13MeV) 1.29 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R29E13T100S 1D 29 0.2424 (13MeV) 1.38 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R30E11T100S 1D 30 0.2865 (11MeV) 0.76 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R30E11T150S 1D 30 0.2865 (11MeV) 0.76 150 No — 1.21 —
N13R30E11T200S 1D 30 0.2865 (11MeV) 0.76 200 No — 1.25 —
N13R30E12T100S 1D 30 0.2626 (12MeV) 1.07 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R30E12T150S 1D 30 0.2626 (12MeV) 1.07 150 No — 1.21 —
N13R30E12T200S 1D 30 0.2626 (12MeV) 1.07 200 No — 1.25 —
N13R30E13T100S 1D 30 0.2424 (13MeV) 1.48 100 Yes 0.85 1.18 < 1.19
N13R30E13T150S 1D 30 0.2424 (13MeV) 1.48 150 No — 1.21 —
N13R30E13T200S 1D 30 0.2424 (13MeV) 1.48 200 No — 1.25 —
N13R30E14T100S 1D 30 0.2251 (14MeV) 1.99 100 Yes 1.58 1.18 1.12
N13R30E14T150S 1D 30 0.2251 (14MeV) 1.99 150 Yes 0.98 1.21 1.19
N13R30E14T200S 1D 30 0.2251 (14MeV) 1.99 200 Yes 0.68 1.25 1.22
N13R30E15T100S 1D 30 0.2101 (15MeV) 2.62 100 Yes 2.27 1.18 1.10
N13R30E15T150S 1D 30 0.2101 (15MeV) 2.62 150 Yes 1.43 1.21 1.16
N13R30E15T200S 1D 30 0.2101 (15MeV) 2.62 200 Yes 0.93 1.25 1.22
N13R30E20T100S 1D 30 0.1575 (20MeV) 8.28 100 Yes 6.84 1.18 1.07
N13R40E11T100S 1D 40 0.2865 (11MeV) 1.35 100 No — 1.18 —
N13R50E11T100S 1D 50 0.2865 (11MeV) 2.10 100 Yes 0.86 1.18 < 1.18
N13R60E11T100S 1D 60 0.2865 (11MeV) 3.03 100 Yes 1.48 1.18 1.12
(1995) and Woosley et al. (2002). The investi-
CfCAユーザーズミーティング＠天文台 /182011/1/12
Collective oscillation-3
16